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IlliNOIS WESlEYAN UNIVERSITY 

HONOR DAY 

o Ituocatio It 

THURSDAY, MAY 19 1 1966 

two o'clock 

This program is dedicated to the Seniors and to the students who 

have earned scholastic and activity recognition. 



-PROGRAM-

PRESIDING - Rhett Dawson, Senior Class President 

PROCESSIONAL ______________________________________________________ University Orchestra 

I NVOCA TI 0 N _________________________________________________________________ Da I e Wh itney 

PRESENTATION OF SPEAKER ________________________ President Lloyd M. Bertholf 

ADDRESS -

"Conc!usions From Visits To Forty Lands" ________ Dr. Walter V. Kaulfers 

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS BY­

Phi Kappa Phi 

Wesleyana Editor 

Professor of Education, University of Illinois 

INSTALLATION OF STUDENT SENATE PRESIDENT ________ President Bertholf 

ALMA WESLEY ANA 

From hearts aflame, our love we pledge to thee, 
Where'er we wander, over land or sea; 
Through time unending loyal we will be-
True to our Alma Mater, Wesleyan. 

When college days are fully past and gone, 
While life endures, from twilight dream till dawn, 
Grandly thy soul shall with us linger on­
Star-crovvned, our Alma Mater, Wesleyan! 

BENEDICTION _________________________________________________________ Richard Muirhead 

RECESS ION AL ___________________________________________________________ Un i versity 0 rchestr a 

(Audience will remain standing in place until completion of Recessional.) 



AWARDS AND RECOGNITION 

MUSIC 
Delta Omicron Award for 
Outstanding Musicianship 

Marilyn Enyeart 
Sigma Alpha Iota Alumnae Award 

for Excellence in Music 
Linda Wilson 

Presser foundation Scholars 
Carol Heyl 
Stephen Max 
Joseph Seidel 
Martha Watson 

NURSING 
Patricia Giese Memorial Scholarship 

Linda Roper 
Alikonis Award 

Margaret Schrock 

INTERNATIONAL AfFAIRS 
In Recognition of An Active Interest 

in International Affairs 
Pamela Jacklin 

PUBLICATIONS 
Gamma Upsilon Awards in Honor 

of Dr. W. E. Schultz 
General Performance 

Jon Sweet 
Managerial Work 

Susan Connon 

AI.PHA LAMBDA DEI.TA 
Book Award to Senior Maintaining 

the Highest Average for Seven 
Semesters 

Phyllis McCord 

CLASSICAL LANGUAGE 
Thrall Award in Greek 

Gary Chapman 

NATIONAL METHODIST 
SCHOLARSHIPS 
Gary Chapman 
Gregory Dell 
Gwendolyn Gebhard 
Janice Kolb 
Sharon Neufer 
Dale Whitney 

EDUCATION 
Teachers College Book Prize 

Marilyn Enyeart 

BUSINESS 
Alpha Kappa Psi Award for 
Outstanding Scholarship in 

Business Administration 
James Vogt 

Wall Street Journal 
Student Achievement Award 

James Gresham 

VARSITY ATHLETICS 
Voted Most Valuable Player 
Basketball-Kenneth Locke 
Football-James Kreitz 

Team Captains 
Baseball-Dale LaGow 
Basketball-James Gresham 
Football-James Kreitz 

Norman Erickson 
Swimming-Martin Spaulding 
Tennis-John Friedman 

NAIA All American 
James Kreitz 

STUDENT SENATE 

Executive Officers 
President-Richard Muirhead 

Vice President-Robert Montgomery 
Secretary-Judith Carlson 
Treasurer-Hal Ehretsman 

Chairmen of Special Campus Events 
Dad's Day-Janet Stackhouse 

Homecoming-Joan Weer 
Dale LaGow 

Mother's Day-Barbara Janssen 

PUBLICATIONS 

Argus Editor-William Joyce 
Wesleyana Editor-Susan Connon 
Black Book Editor-Dale Whitney 

GRADUATION WITH SPECIAL 
DEPARTMENTAL HONORS 

(Field; Name; Research Project) 

History-Sandranel Bahan: 
The Colored Farmer's Alliance and 
Negro Disfranchisement in the South. 

Nursing-Carla Bays: 
A Historical Study of the Growth of 
Psychiatric Facilities in the State of 
Georgia from 1959-1965. 

Psychology-Judith Elbert: 
Child Aggression as a Function of 
Task Interference. 

Sociology-David Hauman: 
A Look at the Protestant Church in 
the City. 

Political Science-Pamela Jacklin: 
Chile: The Christian Democrat's Op­
tion in Latin America. 

Nursing-Brenda Morgan: 
A Chance to Survive: Neonatal Nar­
cotic Addiction. 

Political Science-Frank Simpson: 
Public Relations and Political Pow­
er: A Case Study of the Caterpillar 
Tractor Company. 

Art-Shirley Swayne: 
The Artist, The Psychologist and 
Creativity . 

Psychology-Phyllis Thomson: 
An Examination of the Phenomenon 
of Preference for Bar Pressing over 
Freeloading. 

Sociology-Joan Weer: 
Animal Sociology. 

English-Dale Whitney: 
The Uebermensch-Artist of Nietzsche 
and Mann. 

FINE ARTS HONORS 

Music 
Honor Recitalists 

PhylliS McCord-Piano 
Sylvia Monti-Voice 

Art 
Exhibition Honors 
Ralph Komives 
Gwendolyn Schmitz 
Shirley Swayne 
William Van Plew 



HONOR SOCIETIES 

BLUE KEY 
National Honor Society 
for Junior and Senior 
Men 

Gary Branson 
Larry Bross 
Michael Coates 
Rhett Dawson 
Gregory Dell 
Barth Dowling 
Harold Ehretsman 
Robert Field 
James Gresham 
William Joyce 
Richard Kramer 
Dale La Gow 
Steven Laub 
Dean Lowman 
Richard Muirhead 
John Norton 
Robert Roiakovick 
Joseph Seidel 
James Vogt 

BETA BETA BETA 
National Honorary 
Biology Fraternity 

James Anderson 
Phillip Ballard 
Stuart Beardsley 
Nancy Lyn Brown 
Bruce Hutchinson 
Steven Lawrence 
Timothy Miller 
David Pettitt 
Jerry Sims 
Mary Sweet 
William Sype 

THETA ALPHA PHI 
National Honorary 
Drama Society 

Kenneth Albers 
Lynda Bates 
Dennis Brown 
Ann Dugger 
Catherine Erftenbeck 
James Fox 
Donna Griesmer 
James Harms 
Robert Hollmer 
Linda Holmes 
Michael Hughes 
Richard Kramer 
Kathleen McKinney 
Rebecca McLaughl in 
Kurt Markshausen 
Larry Shue 
James Sutorius 
Sandra Tappan 
Leslie Zunkle 

PI KAPPA DELTA 
National Honorary 
Forensic Fraternity 

Kenneth Albers 
Judith Barrett 
Mary Dell Chilcote 
Darlene Ebert 
Catherine Erftenbeck 
Darby Eubank 
Cynthia Fairburn 
Robert Field 
Jacqueline Hanna 
Linda Holmes 
Pamela Jacklin 
Karen Jeffrey 
Richard McClannahan 
Donald Marsh 
Beverly Meyer 
Richard Moody 
David Norris 
Frances Stewart 
James Sutorius 
Dale Whitney 

PHI KAPPA PHI 
National Scholastic 
Society for Seniors 

Teresa Alton 
Mary Jo Catlin 
Joyce Crane 
Cheri Divine 
John Germeraad 
Vera Goetz 
Pamela Jacklin 
Steven Johnson 
Dean Lowman 
Jade Luerssen 
Phyllis McCord 
Michael Noe 
Judith Novak 
Kenneth Olson 
Helen Parker 
Robert Roiakovick 
Francis Simpson 
Jerry Sims 
Roberta Smith 
Shirley Swayne 
Phyllis Thomson 
Dale Whitney 
James Vogt 

EGAS 
Honor Society for 
Senior Women 

Nancy Lyn Brown 
Mary Jo Catlin 
Susan Connon 
Linda Crawford 
Judith Elbert 
Marilyn Enyeart 
Gwendolyn Gebhard 
Sharon Lane 
Jade Luerssen 
Janet Stackhouse 
Joan Weer 
Dale Whitney 
Lesley Wright 

ALPHA LAMBDA DELTA 
National Scholastic 
Society for Freshman 
Women 

Leslie Brueggeman 
Cinda Cox 
Martha Dodds 
Suzanne Dumville* 
Sandra Freer 
Dorothy Gingerich 
Janice Hanson 
Patricia Hartnell 
Melissa Hayes 
Jill Horenberger 
Georgean Janner 
Barbara Janssen* 
Karen Keehnast 
Sharon Kidwell 
Ruth Klecka 
Elizabeth Lenz 
Ellen Lundeen 
Martha Martin 
Gail Meyer 
Linda McGinnis 
Carol Olander 
Sally Peck 
Eddye Pierce 
Jill Poyer 
Helen Ragsdale 
Cynda Reeves 
Cheryl Robbins 
Jo Anne Smeltzer 
Frances Stewart 
Mary Sturman 
Carole Torkowski 
Diane Wentworth 
Wendy White 
Linda Wilken 
Sharon Yamamoto 
Carol Zahniser 
*Initiated Nov., 1965 

GREEN MEDALLION 
Honor Society for 
Sophomores 

Gayla Anderson 
Diana Awalt 
Eugene Barkley 
Paula Bloomquist 
Pamela Buchanan 
Phyllis Budzynski 
Ruth Cashin 
Marilou Cerveny 
Gary Chapman 
Terry Clark 
Delpha Colclasure 
Thomas Crouch 
Marilyn Diemer 
Sherry Dunaway 
Judith Freundt 
Arlyn Freytag 
Elizabeth Glosser 
Catherine Harris 
Sandra Herzog 
Steven Hughes 
Barbara Janssen 
Alice Kelley 
Annette Low 
Lynn Magnuson 
Gay Malewicki 
Durham Monsma 
Phyllis Munro 
Steven Nestler 
Jan Null 
Cheryl Orloff 
Judith Paxton 
William Rickert 
Trudene Rippert 
Tom Roth 
Donna Schlots 
Margaret Schrock 
Cheryl Siedentop 
Richard Snedden 
Karen Struebing 
Judith Walker 
M. Lee Watson 
Margaret A. White 
Alanna Whittle 
Jill Wyatt 
Mary Young 

KAPPA DELTA PI 
National Honorary 
Society in Education 

Sandranel Bahan 
Gary Branson 
Norbert Brown 
Mary Jo Catlin 
Linda Crawford 
Renee de Riel 
Cheri Divine 
Darlene Ebert 
Cheri Egbers 
Marilyn Enyeart 
John Germeraad 
Karen Giertsen 
Vera Goetz 
Lois Gutelius 
Sandra Jones 
Elaine Lahr 
Connie Larson 
Carol Nelson 
John Norton 
Judith Novak 
Susan Parker 
Carol Pedigo 
Joan Rasmussen 
Janet Stackhouse 
Judith Turner 
Martha Watson 
Lesley Wright 



DEAN'S LIST 

SECOND SEMESTER 1964-65 

(Only those registered 1965-66 are listed) 

(Figure indicates number of times student has been on Dean's List) 

Teresa Alton 4 
Louis Anderson 
Bruce Baker 1 
Phillip Ballard 4 
Eugene Barkley 1 
Li nda Bates 2 
Carla Bays 3 
Terry Black 4 
Jannes Bradof 2 
Nancy Lyn Brown 5 
Norbert Brown 3 
Ruth Cashin 2 
Marilou Cerveny 2 
Gary Chapman 2 
Susan Connon 4 
Joyce Crane 3 
Linda Crawford 4 
Jerry Daily 3 
Barbara DeGraff 2 
Gregory Dell 2 
Cheri Divine 6 
David Divine 2 
James Dohren 1 
Suzanne Dumville 
Robert Field 4 
Thomas Gardner 4 
Sareva Gaylord 1 
Gwendolyn Gebhard 4 
John Germeraad 3 
Linda Gitzendanner 
James Gresham 2 
Larry Hager 1 
Gary Hawbecker 1 
James Herbison 2 
William Hertel 1 
Carol Heyl 4 
Bruce Hutchinson 2 
Barbara Janssen 2 
Darlene Jenks 3 
Steven Johnson 4 

Alice Kelley 1 
Janis Kolb 2 
Robert Kunz 1 
Sharon Lane 4 
Connie Larson 4 
Joan Laskin 2 
Steven Lawrence 3 
James Leathers 3 
Christine Lester 2 
Dean Lowman 6 
Jade Luerssen 4 
Patti Lyddon 2 
Phyllis McCord 5 
Mary McKinney 2 
Diana Martin 1 
Robert Martin 1 
Carol Miller 3 
Timothy Miller 1 
John Milley 4 
Jennifer Modory 2 
Richard Monohan 1 
Durham Monsma 2 
Brenda Morgan 2 
Joyce Mossberg 1 
Michael Munn 3 
Phyllis Munro 2 
Mary Myers 2 
Carol Nelson 5 
Paula Nesbit 1 
Steven Nestler 1 
Sharon Neufer 4 
Michael Noe 6 
Judith Novak 5 
Barbara Olson 1 
Kenneth Olson 4 
Helen Parker 6 
Susan Parker 2 
Steven Pulliam 3 
Joan Rasmussen 4 
Carole Reynolds 1 

DEAN'S LIST 

FI RST SEMESTER 1965-66 

Jeanne Reynolds 2 
Margaret Schrock 2 
George Schuitema 1 
Vicki Schulz 3 
John Sheppard 4 
William Shirley 1 
Larry Shue 2 
Cheryl Siedentop 2 
Francis Simpson 5 
Jerry Sims 4 
Carol Smith 1 
Cheryl Smith 1 
Kenneth Smith 2 
Robert Smith 3 
Roberta Smith 5 
Coral Snyder 1 
Denise Stedman 2 
Daniel Sullivan 4 
Shirley Swayne 4 
Phyllis Thomson 4 
Janet Tomasson 2 
Janet Trestik 1 
Judith Turner 4 
Suzanne Unger 2 
Steven Vogel 1 
James Vogt 6 
Judith Walker 2 
M. Lee Watson 4 
Joan Weer 4 
Margaret A. White 1 
Margaret M. White 2 
Dale Whitney 4 
Alanna Whittle 2 
Linda Wilson 2 
Charles Winn 1 
Paul Witt 2 
JoAnn Wolfgang 4 
Arthur Woolley 3 
Jill Wyatt 1 
Keith Zimmerman 2 

(Figure indicates number of times student has been on Dean's List) 

Susan Adamson 
Kenneth Albers 
Teresa Alton 5 
Scott Anderson 1 
Sharon Anderson 2 
Priscilla Araya 2 
Sandranel Bahan 4 
Kathleen Bailey 1 
Michael Bailey 1 
Rochelle Barnhart 1 
Deborah Barry 1 
Joseph Barth 1 
Sharon Bartholomew 
Daniel Bassill 1 
Linda Bates 3 
Carla Bays 4 
Robert Betzer 
Terry Black 5 

William Boehlke 1 
Charlotte Borchers 1 
Bruce Borton 1 
Brenda Bostain 1 
Penelope Bouck 1 
Darby Brackenhoff 
Jannes Bradof 3 
Richard Brodeur 2 
Sharol Brooks 1 
Nancy Lyn Brown 6 
Norbert Brown 4 
Leslie Brueggeman 1 
Phyllis Budzynski 1 
Judy Carlson 1 
Thomas Casadevall 
David Case 3 
Ruth Cashin 3 
Leslie Cassat 1 

Mary Jo Catlin 5 
Marilou Cerveny 3 
Gary Chapman 3 
Mary Dell Chilcote 2 
Frances Cihak 1 
Rita Clark 1 
Terry Clark 2 
Richard Clikeman 
Susan Connon 5 
Nada Conway 1 
Carol Coons 1 
Lawrence Copes 1 
Cinda Cox 1 
Joyce Crane 4 
Linda Crawford 5 
Jerry Daily 4 
Beth Davis 1 
Barbara DeGraff 3 



DEAN'S LIST (First Semester 1965-66 Continued) 

Norman DeGraff 1 
Gregory Dell 3 
Stephen Dexter 1 
Cheri Divine 7 
Martha Dodds 1 
James Dohren 2 
Carol Drew 1 
Ann Dugger 1 
Thomas Dunavin 
Darlene Ebert 3 
Cheri Egbers 3 
Judith Elbert 3 
Michael Elkow 1 
Russell Ell iott 1 
Marilyn Enyeart 3 
Catherine Erftenbeck 3 
Shari Eubank 1 
Larry Farr 1 
Robert Field 5 
Barbara Ford 2 
William Foss 1 
Sandra Freer 1 
Sharon Friedrick 1 
Maren Fujimoto 1 
James Galbreath 1 
Joyce Gannon 1 
Thomas Gardner 5 
Sareva Gaylord 2 
Gary Gearhart 1 
Gwendolyn Gebhard 5 
John Germeraad 4 
James Gibson 1 
Dorothy Gingerich 1 
William Glasgow 1 
Elizabeth Glosser 2 
Vera Goetz 4 
Samuel Grabarski 
Carleen Graff 1 
Joann Gram 1 
Carol Gray 1 
Gail Gregory 1 
James Gresham 3 
Lois Gutelius 6 
Janette Hacket 1 
Suzanne Hadsell 1 
Larry Hager 2 
Marilyn Hanke 1 
Janice Hanson 1 
Corliss Harris 1 
Patricia Hartnell 1 
Michael Harvey 3 
Gary Hawbecker 2 
Melissa Hayes 1 
Robert Hendrick 3 
John Hensley 2 
William Hertel 2 
Tobey Herzog 1 
Carol Heyl 5 
Arnold Hoffman 1 
Douglas Holman 1 
Linda Holmes 1 
Jane Horenberger 1 
Jill Horenberger 1 
Bruce Hutchinson 3 
Pamela Jacklin 4 
Georgean Janner 1 
Barbara Janssen 3 
Jean Johnson 4 
Steven Johnson 5 
Sandra Jones 4 
Daryl Junk 1 
Karen Keehnast 1 
Alice Kelley 2 
Sharon Kidwell 1 
Donna Klauzer 1 
Ruth Klecka 1 
Dennis Kleidon 1 
Janis Kolb 3 
Ralph Komives 1 
Richard Kramer 1 
Robert Kunz 2 

Sharon Lane 5 
Virginia Larrabee 
Connie Larson 5 
Joan Las~in 3 
Dean Lauer 2 
Linda Lawshe 4 
Joseph Leese 1 
Elizabeth Lenz 1 
Lucy Leonard 1 
Dean Lowman 7 
Jade Luerssen 5 
Stephen Lumpp 1 
Patti Lyddon 3 
Phyllis McCord 6 
Dolores McDonald 
Linda McGinnis 1 
Mary McKinney 3 
Michael McKinney 2 
Howard McNier 1 
Gay Malewicki 1 
Karen Marshall 1 
Candace Martin 1 
Dennis Matthews 2 
Andrea Meltzer 1 
Thomas Merritt 1 
Gail Meyer 1 
Carol Miller 4 
Peggy Miller 1 
John Milley 5 
John Miskinis 1 
Judith Mitchell 1 
Jennifer Modory 3 
Richard Monahan 2 
Joann Monroe 1 
Durham Monsma 3 
Charles Moore 2 
Joyce Mossberg 2 
Eugene Mudra 1 
Michael Munn 4 
Phyllis Munro 3 
David Myers 1 
Mary Myers 3 
Paul Myers 1 
Carol Nelson 6 
Steven Nestler 2 
Sharon Neufer 5 
Sharon Nicol 2 
Michael Noe 7 
John Norton 2 
Judith Novak 6 
Carol Olander 1 
Kenneth Olson 5 
Marianne Olson 1 
Helen Parker 7 
Susan Parker 3 
Sally Peck 1 
Carol Pedigo 2 
Lora Peterson 1 
Mark Petterson 1 
Eddye Pierce 1 
James Poch 1 
Diane Polan 1 
Jill Poyer 1 
Steven Pulliam 4 
Ann Putnam 1 
Helen Ragsdale 1 
Joan Rasmussen 5 
Frances Rauth 1 
Cynda Reeves 1 
Janet Reid 1 
Beverly Remaly 1 
Jeanne Reynolds 3 
William Rickert 2 
Cheryl Robbins 1 
Robert Rojakovick 5 
Roger Roloff 1 
Linda Roper 4 
Tom Roth 1 
Cheryl Rowley 1 
Ronald Ruecker 4 
Anita Rush 1 

/>,Iice Rutherford 1 
Connie Schaeffer 1 
Dora Scheer 1 
Gwendolyn Schmitz 
Margaret Schrock 3 
Donald Schulz 1 
Vicki Schulz 4 
William Seidel 1 
Paul Sellers 1 
John Sheppard 5 
William Shirley 2 
Larry Shue 3 
Cheryl Siedentop 3 
Roger Simon 1 
Francis Simpson 6 
Jerry Sims 5 
Joanne Smeltzer 
Camille Smith 1 
Carol Smith 2 
Robert Smith 4 
Roberta Smith 6 
Coral Snyder 2 
Richard Spilman 2 
Denise Stedman 3 
Pauline Stephens 3 
Joyce Stetson 1 
Frances Stewart 
Glen Stewart 1 
Loren Stolle 1 
Joseph Storrs 1 
Mary Sturman 1 
Daniel Sullivan 5 
Paul Summers 1 
Shirley Swayne 5 
William Sype 2 
Dan Taggart 2 
Sandra Tappan 1 
Phyllis Thomson 5 
Janice Thornley 1 
Laura Todoroff 1 
Janet Tomasson 3 
Carole Torkowski 1 
Carol Turner 1 
Judith Turner 5 
Suzanne Ung~r 3 
Charlene Vacik 2 
Ann Valbert 1 
Janet Valiga 1 
LeAnn Van Dusseldorp 1 
William Van Plew 1 
James Vogt 7 
Ronald Vyverberg 2 
Judith Walker 3 
Barbara Walsh 1 
Gayle Warthen 1 
M. Lee Watson 5 
Martha Watson 3 
Nancy Webb 1 
Diane Wentworth 
Carol Whaley 1 
Margaret A. White 2 
Phillip White 1 
Richard White 1 
Wendy White 1 
Robert Whitley 1 
Dale Whitney 5 
Alanna Whittle 3 
Linda Wilken 1 
Linda Wilson 3 
Charles Winn 2 
Nanette Witt 1 
Paul Witt 3 
JoAnn Wolfgang 5 
Arthur Woolley 4 
Lesley Wright 4 
Jill Wyatt 2 
Sharon Yamamoto 
Mary Jane Young 2 
Carol Zahniser 1 
Keith Zimmerman 3 
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